Express Mail No. ET765823291US

FFICE ORECORD

Form **PTO-1594**

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office

	02211134 S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ All 3 All 10 108	V V V
To the Honorable Commiss of the of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8 130 13 Mannesmann Demag Aktiengesellschaft	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei AG Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address: D-80997 Munchen
General Partnership Corporation-State	Street Address: Krauss-Maffei-Strasse2 City: Munich Country: Germany
Other Germany Company	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes W No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other German Company
CtherExecution Date: August 19, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: A Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(,	2,029,904 / Registered January 14, 1997
A 1199 of A course of A land	tached Yes 🔼 No
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Frank J. Nawalanic	10.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1422 Euclid Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
720 Hanna Building	14-0610
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 30, 2002	
Frank J. Nawalanic	Signature 13
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

From inspection of the Commercial Register of the District Court of Munich Section B No. -127000-, I hereby certify that

Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei Aktiengesellschaft

a company having its registered office in Munich, is there entered and that abovementioned persons are jointly authorized to represent it.

Furthermore, after having consulted the Register of Commerce under HRB No. 127000 at the Local Court of Munich, I hereby confirm that the trading company named Mannesmann Demag Aktiengesellschaft having its seat in Duisburg, FRG, has been merged by Merger Agreement dated 30-4-1999 with Krauss-Maffei AG with its seat at München, FRG, and subsequently has changed its company name into Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei AG and at the same time transferred its company seat from Duisburg to Munich.

The original Mannesmann Demag Aktiengesellschaft with its seat in Duisburg is therefore identical with the company named Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei AG, having its seat in Munich.

Munich, the 19th day of August 2002

(Dr Manton)

Notar

BA/DOKUMENT2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0703

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Land: Bundesrepublik Deutschland

Diese öffentliche Urkunde

- 2. ist unterschrieben von Dr. Anton
- 3. in seiner Eigenschaft als Notar
- 5. Sie ist versehen mit dem Siegel des Notars Dr. Peter Anton in München

Bestätigt

- 5. in München
- 6. am 20. August 2002
- 7. durch die Präsidentin des Landgerichts München I
- 8. unter Nr. 910 a

Siegel

10. Unterschrift In Vertretung:

> Peter Selk Vizepräsident

TRADEMARK REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0704 Int. Cl.: 7

Prior U.S. Cls.: 13, 19, 21, 23, 31, 34 and 35

Reg. No. 2,029,904

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Jan. 14, 1997

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

DEMAG

MANNESMANN DEMAG AKTIENGESELL-SCHAFT (FED REP GERMANY JOINT STOCK COMPANY) DUISBURG, FED REP GERMANY

FOR: PLASTIC INJECTION MOLDING MACHINES AND PRESSES AND ELECTRICAL CONTROLLERS THEREFOR, SOLD AS A UNIT; PLASTIC INJECTION MOLDING MACHINES AND PRESSES AND PUMPS, DRIVES AND INJECTION UNITS THEREFOR, IN CLASS 7 (U.S. CLS. 13, 19, 21, 23, 31, 34 AND 35).

RECORDED: 08/30/2002

FIRST USE 6-0-1980; IN COMMERCE 6-0-1980.

OWNER OF FED REP GERMANY REG. NO. 1,036,654, DATED 8-5-1982, EXPIRES 12-31-2001.

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NOS. 94,274, 1,584,479 AND OTHERS.

SER. NO. 75-012,384, FILED 10-25-1995.

THERESA KAISER, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0705